

**MCOB Case No. 39/2018**  
CNR NO.MHPU010095932018  
CR 10/2018 Deccan PS. Pune.

Rajesh @ Pandit Kamal Agarwal  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra

.... Applicant.  
.... Respondent.

**ORDER**

Bail application Exh.106 of applicant accused Rajesh @ Pandit Kamal Agarwal in connection with CR No. 10/2018 registered by Deccan police station, is

Pune.  
Date :- 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2020.

(Aniruddha Y. Thatte),  
Special Judge (under MCOB Act), Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of the PDF file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	Mrs. S.M. Khisti Stenographer Grade I
Name of Court	Shri. A. Y. Thatte, District Judge 12 and ASJ, Pune.
Date of Order	01.06.2020
Order signed by PO on	01.06.2020
Order uploaded on	01.06.2020